TIME : 11:54:44 PAGE : 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 28/11/16 TO 04/12/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLI CANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
16/461	Elaine and Finnian Travers	Ρ	28/11/2016	for development consisting of the construction of a new private dwelling, proprietary effluent treatment system and percolation area, and all ancillary site works			
				Ardline Townland Ballyfarnon Boyle Co. Sligo			
16/462	Aurivo Co-Operative Society Ltd	Ρ	28/11/2016	for development consisting of (a) demolish existing retail shop and storage building (b) construct new retail shop and meal store (c) relocate 2 no. existing meal silos (d) erect bunded agri-diesel tank and sales pump in lieu of existing, together with all ancillary site works and services			
				Woodfield Ballymote Co. Sligo			
16/463	Very Rev Canon Thomas Hever	Ρ	28/11/2016	for development consisting of a pedestrian access in the roadside boundary wall and railing at the vehicular access gate and at the vehicular exit gate. The Cathedral is included in the record of protected structures Ref: 185 at		Y	
				Cathedral of the Immaculate Conception Temple Street Sligo			

TIME : 11:54:44 PAGE : 2

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 28/11/16 TO 04/12/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
16/464	Dessie McIntyre	R	29/11/2016	for development consisting of retention of a detached domestic storage shed to rear of dwelling house			
				Carrowkeel Beltra Co. Sligo			
16/465	B Braun Hospicare Limited	Ρ	30/11/2016	for development consisting of the location of external office space comprising of 2 storey masterkabin units with stairs (84 sqm in total) to entrance side (west side) of current building for temporary period of no longer than 4 years			
				Collooney Co. Sligo			
16/466	Paddy and Irma Morgan	Ρ	01/12/2016	for development consisting of the construction of a single storey dwelling, together with all associated site works			
				Upper Rosses Rosses Point Co. Sligo			

TIME : 11:54:44 PAGE : 3

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 28/11/16 TO 04/12/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED		RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.
16/467	Bord of Managment Curry National School	Ρ	01/12/2016	demolition of existing old Parochial House and shed and in its place construction of a traffic management area adjacent to Curry National School including all associated site works Drumbaun Curry Co. Sligo			

Total: 7

*** END OF REPORT ***

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 28/11/2016 TO 04/12/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND	M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER

/

Total: 0

*** END OF REPORT ***

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 28/11/2016 TO 04/12/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEI VED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
16/297	Health Service Executive - North West	Р	25/07/2016	development consisting of the construction of two new single storey extensions and alterations to Ballymote Community Nursing Unit with associated siteworks. The extensions will comprise of a new bedroom block of 387m2 providing twelve bed spaces to increase the occupancy of the building from 27 to 31 bed spaces and a new entrance and extended day area of 38m2 at the front of the building. External works comprise new foul and surface water drainage installations including a pumping station, a new gas storage compound, road re-surfacing, new paving and landscaping	29/11/2016	P535/16
				Ballymote Community Nursing Unit Ballymote Co. Sligo		
16/395	Thomas McGwynne	R	12/10/2016	retention of the existing constructed garage of 92.4m2	29/11/2016	P536/16
				Kiltycahill Hazelwood Calry Co. Sligo		

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 28/11/2016 TO 04/12/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEI VED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
16/398	John P Healy	Р	12/10/2016	development consisting of the construction of a forestry road entrance together with associated site works	01/12/2016	P542/16
				Ballynakill Sooey Co. Sligo		
16/405	ESB Telecoms Ltd.	Ρ	19/10/2016	development consisting of the erection of a 2.4m high palisade fence with pedestrian only access gate within the wider substation compound at Srananagh 220kV substation site	01/12/2016	P541/16
				Ballysumanagh Srananagh Co. Sligo		
16/408	Gerard Brennan	Ρ	20/10/2016	development consisting of (a) demolition of the existing dwelling house (b) construction of a replacement dwelling house (c) replacement of the existing septic tank system, together with all ancillary site works	01/12/2016	P540/16
				Ballincurry Curry Ballymote Co. Sligo		

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 28/11/2016 TO 04/12/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER 16/415	APPLICANTS NAME St. Brigid's Hall Committee	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEI VED 25/10/2016	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION development consisting of: (a) demolition of the existing front canopy of St. Brigid's Hall (b) construction of a proposed new entrance foyer together with alterations to the front facade of the building, complete with all associated alterations	M.O. DATE 01/12/2016	M.O. NUMBER P539/16
				Wolfe Tone Square		

Tubbercurry Co. Sligo

Total: 6

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE : 06/12/2016

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 28/11/2016 TO 04/12/2016

FILE	APPLICANTS NAME	APP.	DECISON	L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	B.P.
NUMBER	AND ADDRESS	TYPE	DATE	DEC.	DATE

Total :

0

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 28/11/2016 TO 04/12/2016

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME AND ADDRESS	APF TYF		L.A. DEC.	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	B.P. DEC. DATE	DECISION	
	Total :	0						
